OP \$440.00 31609

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Royal Bank of Canada, as Collateral Agent		11/08/2013	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	700 South Federal Highway, Suite 300		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33432		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Garda CL Great Lakes, Inc.		
Street Address:	700 South Federal Highway, Suite 300		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33432		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

Name:	GW Consulting USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	1101 Wilson Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 1725		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22209		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Garda World Security Corporation		
Street Address:	1390 Barre Street		
City:	Montreal		

State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H3C 1N4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3160975	RETAIL DIRECT	
Serial Number:	77786260	CASHSMART	
Registration Number:	2671415	AT SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2821984	CASHLINK	
Registration Number:	2957995	EVEN XCHANGE	
Registration Number:	3086071	EVEN XCHANGE	
Registration Number:	3128920	AUTOVEND	
Registration Number:	2701692	CASHTRAK	
Registration Number:	2096857	UNITED ARMORED SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3528195	GARDAWORLD	
Registration Number:	3396643	GARDA	
Registration Number:	3517096	GW	
Registration Number:	1659142	V	
Registration Number:	1900999	VANCE	
Registration Number:	3213793	VANCE	
Registration Number:	3225446	INTEGRITY FIRST	
Registration Number:	1812352		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123106824

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F147172

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne		
Signature:	/Christine Dionne/		
Date:	11/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Garda - IP Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Garda - IP Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Garda - IP Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Garda - IP Security Agreement Release (Executed)#page4.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is dated as of November 8, 2013 by Royal Bank of Canada, acting in the capacity of collateral agent pursuant to the Short Form IP Security Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent and Garda CL Technical Services, Inc., Garda CL Great Lakes, Inc., Garda World Security Corporation and GW Consulting USA, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors"), are parties to that certain Short Form IP Security Agreement, dated November 13, 2012 (the "IP Security Agreement") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2013, at Reel/Frame No. 4900/0894, pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent terminate the IP Security Agreement and release its security interests in the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the IP Security agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the IP Collateral.

Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the IP Collateral; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any copyright, or any registration of an application to register the foregoing, other than those of the foregoing set forth on Schedule I, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Collateral Agent shall, at the Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, Grantors' successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date the first set forth above.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name

[Signature Page to IP Release]

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Country	Trademark	Registration or Application No.	Owner
United States	RETAIL DIRECT	# 3,160,975	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	CASHSMART	# 77/786,260 (pending application)	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	AT SYSTEMS	# 2,671,415	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	CASHLINK	# 2,821,984	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	EVEN XCHANGE	# 2,957,995	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	EVEN XCHANGE	# 3,086,071	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	AUTOVEND	# 3,128,920	Garda CL Technical Services, Inc.
United States	CASHTRAK	# 2,701,692	Garda CL Great Lakes, Inc.
United States	UNITED ARMORED SERVICES	# 2,096,857	Garda CL Great Lakes, Inc.
United States	GARDAWORLD	# 3,528,195	Garda World Security Corporation
United States	GARDA	# 3,396,643	Garda World Security Corporation
United States	GW	# 3,517,096	Garda World Security Corporation
United States	V	#1,659,142	GW Consulting USA, Inc.

Country	Trademark	Registration or Application No.	Owner
United States	VANCE	#1,900,999	GW Consulting
			USA, Inc.
United States	VANCE	#3,213,793	GW Consulting
			USA, Inc.
United States	INTEGRITY FIRST	#3,225,446	GW Consulting
			USA, Inc.
United States	[Design Only]	#1,812,352	GW Consulting
			USA, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/11/2013